PUBLISH: Friday, November 06, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 09, 2009.

Certified to before me this November 06, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/22/2009 to 10/16/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/9/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
American Criminal Justice
American Planning Associa
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat
Kiess, Duane A.

Gordon Food Service
Drake, Gregory L.

Hall Signs

Innovative Concepts
Heimann, James

Kiess Electric

Burry, Mark S

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Park Center, Inc.

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International
Siemens Industry, Inc.
Baumann, Steve

Print Shop

Three Rivers Barricade An
U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
Wards The Sign It Shop
Schwartz Marathon

Bit Mat Products

CMC, LLC

Judith E. Affolder

Tom Magnan

Myers Furniture

Waste Management

Ray O'Herron Company
Village Green Cleaners

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

524.15
5.89
103.00
233.00
6,225.00
241.57
74.50
109.00
120.00
1,240.45
2,590.15
420.42
262.22
50.00
10,409.26
60.00
930.00
5,922.34
113.50
509.36
140.80
4,967.56
58.39
32.50
261.66
7.90
50.00
662.27
2,612.33
100.00
4,230.46
4,097.63
220.00
44.40
1,028.00
1,755.14
324.00
5,881.44
130.00
24.18
21,333.94
1,980.00
1,397.00
15.99
3,382.00
177.95
2,608.55
13.50

Yendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
American Wire Rope & Slin
Arnold Lumber Company
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Tire Center
Emergency Radio Service
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service

J & K Communications
K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Miller, Patrick

MacDonald Machinery Compa
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams

Sign Experts

Stone-Street Quarries
Sheets, Thomas Wade

Top Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB
Wembhoft Land Surveying, |
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
CVs

Swiss City Veterinary
National Serv-All

Embarq

Adams County Highway Department
Patrick Norton

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Embarq

Purdue University

Larry L. Lautzenheiser

B Secure Alarm Systems
International Assoc.Of El
Don Myers Plumbing
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Amount

34,780.90
55,600.94
10,948.50
4,811.32
591.51
83.19
772.33
2,302.92
92.12
4.02
5,000.00
119.60
575.36
1,073.00
100.00
125.20
90.01
747825
255.25
1,505.52
480.25
101.70
833.20
454.59
22.07
50.00
445.00
299.61
732.00
189.26
960.00
108.12
246.49
475.00
1,123.00
87.25
470.00
104.81
8,885.81
1,880.48
615.60
414.23
4,233.89
871.72
1,520.00
673.78
102.00
442.98

11/5/2009




B & K Hydraulics

Office Depot

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
RDJ Specialties, Inc.
Softworks, Inc.

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Angie Hall

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Prentice Products

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Charles Tooley

Adams County Extension Office
Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Laundry City Equipment
Richard D. Spady

Hasler, Inc.

Mary A. Kitson

Fastenal Company

Harvest Land Co-op
Michael G. Werling

William Thomas

Troyer's

Priority 1

Advanced Painting

Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.
Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Kevin Burkhalter

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Deborah A. Schantz

Ricky A. Goldner

Strahm Division of SGI
Landon Patterson

Matrix Integration

City of Fort Wayne
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Chad Kukelhan

Stumps

John August

Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Robert E. Rhoades

Carrie Freeman

Donna E. Barger

Employers Security Ins. Co.
Verizon North

Creative Product Sourcing
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Rural King

Global Gov't/Ed

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Central Customer Charges

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

517.90
221.45
1,001.89
1,110.08
3,190.00
196.75
11.44
235.71
72.42
5,577.00
60.00
75.00
3,300.00
24,815.68
389.64
195.00
55.00
195.00
281.70
181.29
69.20
457.50
66.44
5,690.56
527.70
640.00
423.00
26.64
3,276.00
50.00
68.39
25.41
550.50
20.00
8,697.60
106.48
3,214.00
2,175.00
25.60
529.00
174.52
390.36
280.18
84.00
50.00
61.33
60.00
8,351.56
155.48
227.87
213.82
274.95
229.95
172.81
50.00
26.12
1,162.96

Indiana Council Of Juveni
City Of Decatur Park Depa
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Chad W. Sprunger
Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Mclntire Heating

Matthew Bender

Kristina Buckner

Sherry Laboratories

Luann Rehm

Benicomp, Inc

Expert Transmission
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Missy Smitley

Brad Kohlhagen

J. Marlene Ebert

Rydin Decal

Adams County Sheriff
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Channing Bete

Connie Ellenberger
American Express

William Kruse

ESRI

Grainger

Ultramax

Hansen Fitness

Deb Stevens

William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
Jeter Systems Corporation
Verizon Wireless
Stationair's Express
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.
Moore Medical Corporation
Ian M. Gilbert

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Triangle Design

Cintas Location #G64
Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Gayla Reinhart

Richard F. Thompson
IKON Office Solutions
Decatur Ace Hardware
Primco, Inc.

First Response

Phil Eicher

Embarq Communications
Brenda Alexander

Scott Marbach

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Amy Johnson

Jodi Hirschy
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195.00
3,483.33
129.20
200.00
1,253.53
6,987.60
285.00
110.46
22.88
40.00
45.76
126,876.14
99.68
316.67
335.61
285.98
68.95
40.15
132.54
42.00
220.72
928.50
19.36
640.36
1,458.04
221.01
28.71
1,108.00
1,118.00
356.25
1,183.63
180.00
200.17
374.41
1,844.41
12,093.18
939.17
851.56
457.74
9,300.00
883.71
3,150.00
318.02
139.95
88.48
74.80
2,344.04
431.47
53,585.19
259.61
100.00
271.48
66.69
29.04
250.00
49.99
47.96

11/5/2009



Lab Safety Supply

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Courtesy Ford

Cxtec

Sarah Hyde

All Chem Solutions

C. L. Schust Company, Inc.

Kaeser Blair, Inc.

Denver Nussbaum

Mr. Planter

R. J. Becher and Sons
John E. Reid & Associates
Chad Baumann
Audiolink, LLC

Betty Lehrman

Gary D. Clouse

NCTI

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

181.68
6,972.50
889.74
4,566.78
236.18
110.82
6,132.00
654.79
175.00
399.99
900.00
420.00
213.87
477.47
100.00
859.79
1,798.00

Jerandan

Association Members Only
Sprint

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

APCO International Inc Licensing

Indigital Telecom

ORL Posters

ICON Exhibits

Hickory Ridge Farm

Adam Carpenter Horseshoeing
Wells Fargo Bank

Galls, An Aramark Company
Feasel's Firegear Repair
Kevin Foster

Jeff Luginbill

Kimberly Jeffrey

TIACCAC

Grand Total
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75.00
678.58
1,072.40
124.83
225.00
300.00
71.95
754.64
9,125.95
875.00
25.68
188.95
40.00
278.00
100.00
43.12
500.00

597,233.90

11/5/2009



