

PUBLISH: Friday, November 06, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 09, 2009.

Certified to before me this November 06, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/22/2009 to 10/16/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/9/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	524.15	Adams Memorial Hospital	34,780.90
Adams County Solid Waste	5.89	Adams County Treasurer	55,600.94
American Criminal Justice	103.00	Indiana Michigan Power	10,948.50
American Planning Associa	233.00	American Wire Rope & Slin	4,811.32
Appraisal Research Corpor	6,225.00	Arnold Lumber Company	591.51
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	241.57	Barney's Auto Electric Se	83.19
Berne Ready Mix	74.50	Berne Tri-Weekly News	772.33
Hoosier Blue Flame	109.00	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Chef's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	92.12
City Of Decatur	1,240.45	Decatur True Value	4.02
Complete Printing Service	2,590.15	Computer Systems, Inc.	5,000.00
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	420.42	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Decatur Daily Democrat	262.22	Decatur Tire Center	575.36
Kiess, Duane A.	50.00	Emergency Radio Service	1,073.00
Gordon Food Service	10,409.26	Graber Insurance, Inc.	100.00
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Grimm's Auto	125.20
Hall Signs	930.00	Hilty Engine Service	90.01
Innovative Concepts	5,922.34	J & K Communications	7,478.25
Heimann, James	113.50	K-Mart	255.25
Kiess Electric	509.36	L & S Distributing	1,505.52
Burry, Mark S	140.80	Gresla, Mark S. Md	480.25
Meshberger Brothers Stone	4,967.56	Monroe Water Department	101.70
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	58.39	Nipsco	833.20
Park Center, Inc.	32.50	Miller, Patrick	454.59
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	261.66	MacDonald Machinery Compa	22.07
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	7.90	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00	Roto-Rooter	445.00
Selking International	662.27	Sherwin-Williams	299.61
Siemens Industry, Inc.	2,612.33	Sign Experts	732.00
Baumann, Steve	100.00	Stone-Street Quarries	189.26
Print Shop	4,230.46	Sheets, Thomas Wade	960.00
Three Rivers Barricade An	4,097.63	Top Supply Company	108.12
U.S. Postmaster	220.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	246.49
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	475.00
West Payment Center	1,028.00	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,123.00
D & D Auto Repair	1,755.14	CVS	87.25
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	324.00	Swiss City Veterinary	470.00
Ikon Office Solutions	5,881.44	National Serv-All	104.81
Wards The Sign It Shop	130.00	Embarq	8,885.81
Schwartz Marathon	24.18	Adams County Highway Department	1,880.48
Bit Mat Products	21,333.94	Patrick Norton	615.60
CMC, LLC	1,980.00	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	414.23
Judith E. Affolder	1,397.00	Embarq	4,233.89
Tom Magnan	15.99	Purdue University	871.72
Myers Furniture	3,382.00	Larry L. Lautzenheiser	1,520.00
Waste Management	177.95	B Secure Alarm Systems	673.78
Ray O'Herron Company	2,608.55	International Assoc.Of El	102.00
Village Green Cleaners	13.50	Don Myers Plumbing	442.98

B & K Hydraulics	517.90	Indiana Council Of Juveni	195.00
Office Depot	221.45	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,483.33
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,001.89	Bob's Locksmith Shop	129.20
RDJ Specialties, Inc.	1,110.08	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	200.00
Softworks, Inc.	3,190.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,253.53
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	196.75	Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	6,987.60
Angie Hall	11.44	McIntire Heating	285.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	235.71	Matthew Bender	110.46
Prentice Products	72.42	Kristina Buckner	22.88
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	5,577.00	Sherry Laboratories	40.00
Charles Tooley	60.00	Luann Rehm	45.76
Adams County Extension Office	75.00	Benicomp, Inc	126,876.14
Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	3,300.00	Expert Transmission	99.68
Harvest Land Co-op	24,815.68	Wal-Mart	316.67
Adams County Truck Repair	389.64	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	335.61
Laundry City Equipment	195.00	Missy Smitley	285.98
Richard D. Spady	55.00	Brad Kohlhagen	68.95
Hasler, Inc.	195.00	J. Marlene Ebert	40.15
Mary A. Kitson	281.70	Rydin Decal	132.54
Fastenal Company	181.29	Adams County Sheriff	42.00
Harvest Land Co-op	69.20	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	220.72
Michael G. Werling	457.50	Channing Bete	928.50
William Thomas	66.44	Connie Ellenberger	19.36
Troyer's	5,690.56	American Express	640.36
Priority 1	527.70	William Kruse	1,458.04
Advanced Painting	640.00	ESRI	221.01
Law Enforcement Systems, Inc.	423.00	Grainger	28.71
Larry Weaver	26.64	Ultramax	1,108.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Hansen Fitness	1,118.00
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Deb Stevens	356.25
Alpine Falls, Inc.	68.39	William Borne	1,183.63
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	25.41	Indiana Public Defender Council	180.00
Deborah A. Schantz	550.50	Jeter Systems Corporation	200.17
Ricky A. Goldner	20.00	Verizon Wireless	374.41
Strahm Division of SGI	8,697.60	Stationair's Express	1,844.41
Landon Patterson	106.48	Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	12,093.18
Matrix Integration	3,214.00	Moore Medical Corporation	939.17
City of Fort Wayne	2,175.00	Ian M. Gilbert	851.56
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	25.60	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	457.74
Chad Kukelhan	529.00	Triangle Design	9,300.00
Stumps	174.52	Cintas Location #G64	883.71
John August	390.36	Marco Developments, LLC	3,150.00
Farm Plan	280.18	LBH Chemical & Industrial	318.02
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	84.00	Mediacom	139.95
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Gayla Reinhart	88.48
Carrie Freeman	61.33	Richard F. Thompson	74.80
Donna E. Barger	60.00	IKON Office Solutions	2,344.04
Employers Security Ins. Co.	8,351.56	Decatur Ace Hardware	431.47
Verizon North	155.48	Primco, Inc.	53,585.19
Creative Product Sourcing	227.87	First Response	259.61
O'Reilly Auto Parts	213.82	Phil Eicher	100.00
Rural King	274.95	Embarq Communications	271.48
Global Gov't/Ed	229.95	Brenda Alexander	66.69
Purdue CES Education Fund	172.81	Scott Marbach	29.04
Anna Steiner	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	26.12	Amy Johnson	49.99
Central Customer Charges	1,162.96	Jodi Hirschy	47.96

Lab Safety Supply	181.68	Jerandan	75.00
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	6,972.50	Association Members Only	678.58
Courtesy Ford	889.74	Sprint	1,072.40
Cxtec	4,566.78	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	124.83
Sarah Hyde	236.18	APCO International Inc Licensing	225.00
All Chem Solutions	110.82	Indigital Telecom	300.00
C. L. Schust Company, Inc.	6,132.00	ORL Posters	71.95
Kaeser Blair, Inc.	654.79	ICON Exhibits	754.64
Denver Nussbaum	175.00	Hickory Ridge Farm	9,125.95
Mr. Planter	399.99	Adam Carpenter Horseshoeing	875.00
R. J. Becher and Sons	900.00	Wells Fargo Bank	25.68
John E. Reid & Associates	420.00	Galls, An Aramark Company	188.95
Chad Baumann	213.87	Feasel's Firegear Repair	40.00
Audiolink, LLC	477.47	Kevin Foster	278.00
Betty Lehrman	100.00	Jeff Luginbill	100.00
Gary D. Clouse	859.79	Kimberly Jeffrey	43.12
NCTI	1,798.00	IACCAC	500.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>597,233.90</u></u>